THE DATASHEET OF
L152-2780502400000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Illumination
No. E352519
DS211 LUXEON 5258 Product Datasheet ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON 5258 is a multi-die package LED that provides high luminance
from a single package to enable cost effective, single optic and directional

LUXEON 5258 LEDs are tested and binned at 160mA for 24V products and 40mA for 96V products at a junction temperature,
Tj, of 25ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 5258 follow the convention below:
L  1  5  2  –  A  A  B  B  5  0  D  D  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=8-CRI, 90=90CRI)
D  D	 –	 designates forward voltage (24=24V and 96=96V)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 5258 3000K 80CRI 24V:
L  1  5  2  –  3  0  8  0  5  0  2  4  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 5258
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).No L
onger
Orderable
DS211 LUXEON 5258 Product Datasheet  20161004 ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON 5258 at test current, Tj=25ºC.
Voltage Nominal
CCT [1]
Minimum
CRI
Luminous Flux [2] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test Current
(mA) Part Number
Minimum Typical
24V
4000 70 550 590 148 160 L152-4070502400000
5000 70 550 590 148 160 L152-5070502400000
5700 70 530 590 148 160 L152-5770502400000
2700 80 460 485 121 160 L152-2780502400000
3000 80 475 500 125 160 L152-3080502400000
4000 80 520 550 138 160 L152-4080502400000
2700 90 425 450 113 160 L152-2790502400000
3000 90 440 465 116 160 L152-3090502400000
4000 90 470 495 124 160 L152-4090502400000
96V
2700 80 400 445 115 40 L152-2780509600000
3000 80 410 458 118 40 L152-3080509600000
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Correlated color temperature is based upon mounted die on highly reflective surface at Tj=25°C.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±7% on luminous flux measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON 5258 at test current, Tj=25ºC.
Part Number Typical Total Included Angle [1] Typical Viewing Angle [2]
L152-xx8050xx00000 135° 115°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2.	 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
No L